with school activities as well as delivery of food to schools. 21 

(3) "Department" means the Rhode Island department of elementary and secondary 22 

education ("RIDE"). 23 

(4) "Economically disadvantaged student" means a student from a household with income 24 

at or below one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal poverty level or otherwise 25 

identified through state administrative data.  26 

(i) In identifying economically disadvantaged students for purposes of this chapter, the 27 

department shall, to the maximum extent practicable, utilize linked administrative data systems to 28